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PIECES UTILISEES FREQUEMENT LT
2313, 96041037300, 2014-06
XC12YC
394358 5321943 46
33240 83-81

58111 63-01 m

587184101




PIECES UTILISEES FREQUEMENT
2313, 96041037300, 2014-06

796032 796032 TBD

532194346 532 19 43-46 COURROIE v
XC12YC TBD TBD

394358 394358 FILTRE

532408381 53240 83-81 COURROIE
581116301 581 1163-01 COUTEAU

LT



DECALCOMANIES LT
2313, 96041037300, 2014-06
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DECALCOMANIES
2313, 96041037300, 2014-06

1 58157 81-01
2 587 67 54-01
3 532 19 68-41
4 582 29 08-01
5 58157 96-01
6 584 90 46-01
8 587 19 41-01
9 532 14 50-05
10 581 57 80-01
11 58157 92-01
12 581 58 00-03
13 581 72 40-01
14 585 56 13-01
15 587 73 15-01
16 58157 98-01
-- 581 72 46-01
-- 532 40 95-05

-- 532 4112-73

DECAL
DECAL Yol 4
DECAL

DECAL A 4

DECAL

DECAL

DECAL

DECAL

DECAL

DECAL

DECAL

DECAL

DECAL

DECAL

DECAL

DECAL NOT SHOWN
COUSSINET NOT SHOWN
COUSSINET NOT SHOWN

LT



ROUES & PNEUS
2313, 96041037300, 2014-06




ROUES & PNEUS
2313, 96041037300, 2014-06

LT

532 05 91-92
532 06 51-39
532 13 83-36
532 05 99-04
532 10 62-22
532 12 49-57
532 12 49-59
532 17 50-39
532 12 46-35
532 12 49-26
532 13 83-37
532 14 43-34

- =2 O 0N U~ WN =

- O

CAP VALVE
RACCORD
JANTE

TUYAU

PNEU
RACCORD
ROULEMENT
ENJOLIVEUR
PNEU

TUYAU
PIGNON DE CHAINE
SEALING FOAM

W

FRONT (15 X 6-6)

REAR (18 X 8.5-8)



LT

2313, 96041037300, 2014-06

ELECTRIQUE

TRO1S

Service Minder (If Equipped)




ELECTRIQUE
2313, 96041037300, 2014-06

1
2
8
16
21
22
25
26
27
28
29
30
33
34
40
43
55
71
79
87
90
92
93
94
99
106

532 16 34-65
87476 04-12
532 19 32-28
532 17 61-38
532 40 02-52
532 00 41-52
581 49 80-01
532 17 51-58
873 51 04-00
532 42 16-86
53240 15-45
532 19 33-50
53241 19-35
532 11 07-12
58102 31-01
532 19 25-07
817 06 05-12
501 13 37-01
532 17 52-42
532 19 78-02
532 43 53-95
532 19 66-15
532 19 25-40
532 19 18-34
817 67 04-12
532 17 48-14

BATTERIE

BOULON

BOITE

MICRO INTERRUPTEUR
HARNAIS

AMPOULE

CABLE

FUSIBLE

ECROU

CABLE
INTERRUPTEUR

BLOC ELECTRONIQUE
TOUCHE
INTERRUPTEUR
HARNAIS

SOLENOIDE

VIS

HARNAIS

HOLDER
INTERRUPTEUR
COUVERCLE TERMINAL
CABLE ASSEMBLE

VIS
MODULE.REVERSE.ROS
VIS

ECROU

LT




CHASSIS & BOITIER LT
2313, 96041037300, 2014-06

chassis-tex_TEX LT PRED_115_r1



CHASSIS & BOITIER
2313, 96041037300, 2014-06

5
14
18
34
36
37
52
58
68
125
130
146
150
151
152
153
159
175
176
177
180
181
182
183
184
189
191
194
196
201
202
203
213
217
218
225
228
235
236
237
287
297
303
304
306
307
308
312

532 40 95-97
532 44 12-87
532 42 65-11
580 91 08-01
817 06 05-12
532 44 20-44
873 68 05-00
532 41 22-80
817 49 05-08
581 68 48-01
532 41 63-58
581 85 79-01
532 40 02-67
532 18 75-68
532 19 95-35
532 44 42-64
81700 06-12
532 19 94-72
53240 07-76
532 19 52-28
532 41 50-63
532 40 47-96
532 40 71-76
874 52 05-20
587 55 41-01
817 00 05-12
532 41 65-02
873 90 05-00
532 41 45-79
819 13 20-16
588 99 35-01
588 99 35-02
87476 05-12
532 40 91-67
532 19 63-95
589 03 29-01
532 19 51-61
532 40 61-29
873 93 05-00
532 40 37-04
817 60 04-06
532 40 18-27
587 49 34-02
587 86 51-02
873 90 06-00
587 49 46-01
53217 18-77
587 49 30-02

PANNEAU
CAPOT
GRILLE
CHASSIS
VIS

AILE ARRIERE
ECROU
PLAQUE
VIS
COLLIER DE SERRAGE
VIS
BOULON
DEFLECTEUR D’AIR
SUPPORT
ECRAN
LENTILLE
VIS
PLAQUE
VIS
BUSHING
CADRE
BUSHING
PLAQUE
BOULON
BOUCHON
VIS
INSERT
ECROU
SUPPORT
RONDELLE
VENT
VENT
BOULON
BARRE
PLAQUE

CAPOT PROTECTION CARTER

GOUJON

RONDELLE D’ESPACEMENT

ECROU
BOUCHON
VIS
LENTILLE
ECRAN
ECRAN
ECROU
ECRAN
BOULON
ECRAN

d\
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r N
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LT

2313, 96041037300, 2014-06

ENTRAINEMENT

s_fender_20 r4

drive-tex

peerles:



ENTRAINEMENT
2313, 96041037300, 2014-06

Transaxle, Peerless 206-

1 000 00 00-00 W/O DESCRIPTION 565 (197941)
2 532 1235-83 TOUCHE

15 81913 13-16 RONDELLE

17 532 1972-97 RESSORT

22 532 1976-60 BARRE

23 53212 12-74 BOUTON

26 532 19 74-55 RESSORT

29 532 1972-67 BARRE

33 812 00 00-01 BAGUE DE RETENUE
85 53240 10-31 BARRE

37 53212 17-49 RONDELLE

42 532 12 48-72 PEDAL RUBBER

49 87211 06-14 BOULON

50 532 19 43-27 POULIE

51 87390 06-00 ECROU

52 532 1943-26 POULIE

56 532 1943-46 COURROIE

61 532 1236-66 POULIE

64 532 1962-00 ARBRE

70 5324112-90 SUPPORT

73 874 49 05-40 BOULON

74 53214 24-32 VIS

116 87390 05-00 ECROU

125 8170005-12 VIS

134 532 1978-57 BARRE

139 874 5504-12 BOULON

140 81004 04-00 RONDELLE

141 81909 12-10 RONDELLE

155 81200 00-28 COLLIER DE SERRAGE
157 532 1057-01 RONDELLE

158 532 1943-52 GUIDE DE COURROIE
159 876 02 04-12 GOUPILLE FENDUE
160 53216 94-84 AXE

161 5321057-09 RESSORT

165 5321962-12 BUSHING

166 53242 91-64 ECROU

167 53240 52-57 CLIQUET DE VERROUILLAGE
172 532 1976-57 SANGLES

174 532 19 72-89 ECROU

175 532 1978-58 ARBRE

176 532 19 62-14 BRAS

178 532 19 74-56 RESSORT

183 532 13 70-57 RONDELLE D’ESPACEMENT
184 532 41 14-84 COMMANDE

185 87211 06-22 BOULON

186 532 19 43-21 RONDELLE D’ESPACEMENT
187 81913 32-10 RONDELLE

188 5822170-01 MAILLON

189 532 1943-17 PLAQUE

190 532 1943-18 GUIDE DE COURROIE
192 532 1503-60 ECROU

193 81706 05-12 VIS

195 5321973-32 SUPPORT

202 532 1978-59 MAILLON

203 81911 11-16 RONDELLE

205 532 12 17-48 RONDELLE

221 53240 31-87 RETAINER SPRING
232 87478 07-16 BOULON

233 532 4052-96 RONDELLE

263 8170006-12 VIS

268 532 18 24-02 PROTECTOR



MOTEUR LT
2313, 96041037300, 2014-06

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

Spark Arrester

engine-tex_BS_139



MOTEUR
2313, 96041037300, 2014-06

ENGINE B&S MODEL NO.

1 000 00 00-00 W/O DESCRIPTION 21R707-0018-B1
(585688201)

2 53217 97-58 SILENCIEUX

9 582 54 03-02 SUPPORT

12 586 72 90-01 POULIE Nt

15 58128 99-01 RESERVOIR

18 532 43 02-20 ENJOLIVEUR

20 53218 38-97 COMMANDE

21 532 4163-58 VIS

22 532 19 49-81 COMMANDE

28 532 1370-40 TUYAU

29 532 1371-80 SPARK ARRESTER KIT

37 532 12 34-87 AGRAFE DE TUYAU

42 81004 07-00 RONDELLE

45 87351 04-00 ECROU

69 532 16 52-91 JOINT

79 5321923-34 VIS

84 81706 06-20 VIS

85 532 17 39-37 BOULON

90 81700 06-16 VIS

96 81909 14-16 RONDELLE

97 81767 04-12 VIS

102 81700 05-12 VIS

105 50126 72-02 ARCEAU DE PROTECTION

106 501 26 82-02 ARCEAU DE PROTECTION

108 587 17 95-01 CARTER

115 53243 17-61 SUPPORT

122 53242 19-22 EXTENSION PIPE

136 53242 17-56 VIS



LT

2313, 96041037300, 2014-06

DIRECTION

_STDHRS_23

steering-tex



DIRECTION
2313, 96041037300, 2014-06

1 5324241-46 VOLANT

2 5324181-68 AXE

4 53240 30-87 AXE

5 53240 30-88 AXE N
6 5321249-31 RONDELLE

7 53212 17-48 RONDELLE =
8 81200 00-29 BAGUE DE RETENUE

9 53212 12-32 ENJOLIVEUR M\
13 5321217-49 RONDELLE

14 810 04 06-00 RONDELLE [ 'Y
15 87354 06-00 ECROU

16 58586 92-02 ARBRE W
19 5321947-29 PLAQUE -

20 53240 97-63 COLONNE DE DIRECTION

21 532 18 67-37 ADAPTATEUR

22 5850298-02 ROULEMENT

26 53242 41-47 ENJOLIVEUR

27 8192116-16 RONDELLE

28 81700 06-12 VIS

33 81004 05-00 RONDELLE

35 5321947-32 PLAQUE

45 819 1138-12 RONDELLE

53 53218 89-67 RONDELLE

57 53240 74-65 SUPPORT

58 53219 47-47 BOULON

59 5321947-48 RONDELLE

60 87397 10-00 ECROU

61 5321947-40 MAILLON

62 532 1947-41 MAILLON

63 8170005-12 VIS

64 532 1998-49 FIXATION DE RESSORT

66 87102 07-48 BOULON

67 53219 47-37 BUSHING

68 87390 07-00 ECROU

69 5321991-62 RONDELLE

70 58533 88-01 SUPPORT

71 5321907-52 ARBRE

72 5324289-82 BOULON

74 5321249-37 BEARING COL. STRG.

75 580 68 37-01 PIGNON

76 580 68 36-01 VIS

122 532 44 49-62 CAPUCHON

LT
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CARTER DE TONDEUSE /CARTER DE COUPE

2313, 96041037300, 2014-06
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CARTER DE TONDEUSE /CARTER DE COUPE

2313, 96041037300, 2014-06

11
12
13
14
15
19
21
23
24
25
26
27
29
32
g8
34
35
37
38
40
41
42
43
46
55
56
57
59
60
63
64
67
68
69
70
122
123
144
145
147
152
188
189
195
199
205
206
208
209
241
242
243
244
247
248
249
250
251

587 77 18-07
53219 51-86
532 41 63-58
581 11 63-01
584 30 93-01
587 25 65-01
532 18 72-81
585 32 39-01
532 19 65-39
873 68 05-00
532 19 25-57
532 10 53-04
532 19 70-26
532 11 04-52
53240 16-18
532 13 14-91
532 19 97-89
532 40 02-34
87211 06-12
532 13 38-35
819 13 13-16
532 19 95-41
873 90 06-00
584 95 39-01
532 19 84-10
532 19 72-56
532 13 77-29
532 19 72-49
532 19 90-92
817 00 06-16
532 14 10-43
532 19 94-71
532 19 94-70
532 19 97-90
532 40 30-12
532 40 83-81
872 14 05-05
532 40 12-46
532 19 72-58
532 19 72-59
532 19 34-14
532 19 31-97
53240 18-72
532 43 51-11
532 19 51-61
873 90 05-00
81700 06-12
532 40 00-95
817 49 04-16
81909 14-16
817 67 06-08
81913 32-10
532 15 29-27
53241 55-98
532 40 65-10
532 42 30-62
532 43 02-58
532 43 23-60
532 40 65-14
53242 73-50
532 43 60-87

587 25 33-01

53243 16-91

DECK

BRAS

VIS

COUTEAU

VIS

ARBRE

CARTER
ROULEMENT
BOULON

ECROU

CHARNIERE
ENJOLIVEUR
RESSORT

ECROU
DEFLECTEUR
ARBRE

POULIE

ECROU

BOULON
XMAS TREE FASTNER
RONDELLE
GUIDE DE COURROIE
ECROU

BOULON

RESSORT

RESSORT

VIS

BRAS

RONDELLE D’ESPACEMENT
VIS

PROTECTEUR

BRAS

BRAS

MAILLON

POIGNEE
COURROIE

BOULON
EMBRAYAGE
GUIDE DE COURROIE
GUIDE DE COURROIE
GUIDE DE COURROIE
POULIE

RESSORT

CABLE

GOUJON

ECROU

VIS

PLAQUE

VIS

RONDELLE

VIS

RONDELLE

VIS
CONNEXION DE TUYAU
CARTER

ECROU

ECRAN

ECRAN

CARTER

VIS

ELASTIC STRAP

OUTIL POUR RONDELLE DEX

PLATEAU DE COUPE

o
S\
~

MANDREL ASSEMBLY
(Includes Housing (Key # 14),
Shaft Assembly (Key # 13) and
Bearing Only (Key # 15) -
Pulley/Nut/Washer and Blade
Bolt/Washers Not Included)

NOT SHOWN

LT



LEVAGE DE TONDEUSE / LEVAGE DE L’'UNITE DE COUPE LT
2313, 96041037300, 2014-06

lift-tex_46



LEVAGE DE TONDEUSE / LEVAGE DE L’'UNITE DE COUPE
2313, 96041037300, 2014-06

2 53242 20-27 ARBRE

3 5321952-31 LEVIER \ 'Y
7 580 96 23-01 POIGNEE

10 5321963-14 RESSORT i
87 5321942-09 RESSORT

88 5324107-10 RESSORT

89 8191919-12 RONDELLE

90 5321942-08 AXE

91 5321951-81  MAILLON

97 8170006-12 VIS

98 5321952-70 MAILLON

100 87393 06-00 ECROU

101 53240 70-03 MAILLON

116 81915 15-16 RONDELLE



LT

2313, 96041037300, 2014-06

seat-tex_6.5SL_11
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SIEGE
2313, 96041037300, 2014-06

1 5324114-05 SIEGE

2 53218 01-66 SUPPORT \Jg
6 87380 06-00 ECROU

7 587 6133-01 RESSORT @
8 53217 18-77 BOULON

10 5321969-77 PLAQUE

21 587 90 78-01 BOULON

37 87380 05-00 LOCKNUT

40 53219 76-61 POIGNEE

41 5321982-00 RESSORT

43 87476 06-12 BOULON

44 8191338-12 RONDELLE

46 588 09 04-01 BOULON



